44 w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o mP a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y
Type:
General Purpose
Stand:
Floor Stand
Mounting Style:
Moveable or
Fixed Head

Bottom Drain Valve
-BDV Bottom Drain Valve, 1" NPT
Series 4555 Ordering Guide
Base Model
Model No. Size Vessel Style
4555 5 Gallon Moveable Head
4556 10 Liter Moveable Head
4557 5 Gallon Fixed Head
4558 10 Liter Fixed Head
Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-OV FKM O-ring, 225 °C
-OK FFKM O-ring, 300 °C
-T PTFE Flat Gasket, 350 °C
Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-2 / B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-CS Alloy 20
-TI2 Titanium Grade 2
-TI4 Titanium Grade 4
-ZR702 Zirconium Grade 702
-ZR705 Zirconium Grade 705
See page 10 or 24 for complete list of available alloys.
Magnetic Stirrer Drive
-HD Heavy Duty, 60 in-lb
-XHD Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in-lb
-FMD2 Footless Magnetic Drive, 60 in-lb
-FMD3 Footless Magnetic Drive, 120 in-lb
Mag. Drive Material of Construction
-MOC Symbol Indicate Material of Construction
Electrical Supply
-230 230 VAC, Single Phase
-400 400-415V 3-Phase “Y”
Motor Option
-VS .75 Variable Speed, 3/4 hp
-XP .75 Explosion Proof Variable Speed, 3/4 hp
-AM .100 Air Motor, 1 hp
-GDD Geared Direct Drive (Fixed Head Only)
Heater Options
-C3 Ceramic, 3-zone (4555 only)
-B3 Band Heaters, 3-zone
-WJ Welded Jacket
-FM Flexible Mantle Heater, 1-zone, 2500 W, 200 °C Max.
Head Lift Mechanism (Table Floor Stand only)
-EH Electric Hoist (115 VAC)
Controller
-4848
(included in
base system)
PID Control, Ramp & Soak Programming, Motor Speed Control,
and Data logging with Software. (RS-485 to USB cable not
included) For use with up to three additional display modules.
-4848B Same as above but for use with up to six additional display
modules.
-A2110E Motor Controller
-4871 Process Controller (for enhanced control options)
See Chapter 6 for a complete list of controllers and options.
4848 Controller Options
-TDM Tachometer Display Module
-MCM Motor Control Module w/Tachometer
-PDM Pressure Display Module
-HTM High Temperature Cut Off Module
-ETLM External Temperature Limit Module
-MTM* Motor Torque Module
-SVM Solenoid Valve Module (for cooling control)
-A1925E6 RS-485 to USB Converter, isolated, 30-ft
-A2208E RS-485 Daisy Chain for Multiple Controller
(must be used with A1925E6)
-A3504HC SpecView Software Package for 4838/4848
* The MTM must be installed in conjunction with the MCM.
Custom Options (List All Desired)